



Product DetailsPromotions

PRINTPDFExcel

* Indicates a field maintained by Sugro. All other data is obtained from BrandBank

Product Details

Maltesers Reindeer Mixed Hod (3 Std 3 Gingerbread) 29G



SMALLMEDIUMLARGE

General Details

Sugro Description*: Maltesers Reindeer Mixed Hod (3 Std 3 Gingerbread) 29G
BrandBank Description*: Maltesers Reindeer Chocolate Christmas Treat 29g
Sugro Code*: 56288
Prod Type*: STD
UOS*: 192
Numeric Size: 29
Unit: Grams (g)
Unit Type:
Number of Units:
Pack Type: Wrap
Weight:
Category*: SEASONAL > CHRISTMAS > NOVELTIES
Searchable Key Words*:
Vat Rate*: 20.00%
Status*: Live
Delist Info*:
NPD Info*:

Product/Inner EAN	Outer EAN	Shipper EAN
5000159469326	5000159602860	

Brexit Info

Commodity Code*: 18069031
Measuring Code*: 7147
Country of Origin*: GB

Further Information

Regulated Product Name: Milk chocolate with a malt filling (30%) and honeycombed pieces (5.3%).
Features: Suitable for vegetarians;
Brand:
Manufacturer Brand:
Standardised Brand: Maltesers
Other Information:
Safety Warning:

Ingredient and Allergen Information

HFSS*:
Halal*:
Vegetarian*:
Gluten Free*:
CQUIN Compliant*:
Allergy Advice: Barley-Contains;Eggs-May Contain;Milk-Contains;Soya-Contains;Wheat-Contains;
Additives:
Lifestyle: Suitable for Vegetarians
Ingredients:
Sugar; Skimmed Milk Powder; Palm Fat; Cocoa Butter; Barley Malt Extract; Cocoa Mass; Lactose; Milk Fat; Full Cream Milk Powder; Whey Permeate (from Milk); Glucose Syrup; Demineralised Whey Powder (from Milk); Shea Fat; Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin); Wheat Flour; Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501); Salt; Wheat Gluten; Whey Powder (from Milk); Vanilla Extract; Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum; Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter;

Allergens shown in UPPERCASE	Allergen
Sugar	
Skimmed MILK Powder	MILK
Palm Fat	
Cocoa Butter	
BARLEY Malt Extract	BARLEY
Cocoa Mass	
LACTOSE	LACTOSE
MILK Fat	MILK
Full Cream MILK Powder	MILK
Whey Permeate (from MILK)	MILK
Glucose Syrup	
Demineralised Whey Powder (from MILK)	MILK
Shea Fat	
Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)	(SOYA
WHEAT Flour	WHEAT
Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501)	
Salt	
WHEAT Gluten	WHEAT
Whey Powder (from MILK)	MILK
Vanilla Extract	
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum	
Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	

Unit MerchandisingDimensions

Pallet	Layer	Cases Per Shipper	Shipper Per Pallet	Shipper Per UK Pallet
12	6			

Product Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Case Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Pallet Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Shipper Details *

Nett Weight	Gross Weight	Width	Depth	Height

Storage & Usage:

Total Life Guarantee (Days)*:
Minimum Trade Guarantee (Days)*:
Storage Type: Ambient
Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.
Preparation and Usage:

ManufacturerSupplier Details:

Supplier* : Mars Wrigley Conf (Mars Choc)
Supplier Code*: 604218
Manufacturers Address: GB: Freepost Mars Wrigley Confectionery UK Ltd. IE: Mars Foods Ireland Ltd, PO Box 3856, Dublin 4.
Return To: Get in touch: 0800 952 0077 www.mars.co.uk/contact GB: Freepost Mars Wrigley Confectionery UK Ltd. IE: Mars Foods Ireland Ltd, PO Box 3856, Dublin 4. Contact us: <https://ire.mars.com> 1890 812 315
Telephone: GB: 0800 952 0077IE: 1890 812 315
Headline: www.mars.co.uk/contacthttps://ire.mars.com
Website: www.mars.co.uk/contacthttps://ire.mars.com
Recycling Info:

Nutrition

Type	per 100g	/ 29 g	
Energy (kJ)	2261.0000	656.0000	
Energy (kcal)	541.0000	157.0000	
Fat (g)	31.0000	9.0000	
of which saturates (g)	18.0000	5.1000	
Carbohydrate (g)	57.0000	17.0000	
of which sugars (g)	52.0000	15.0000	
Protein (g)	7.4000	2.1000	
Salt (g)	0.3700	0.1100	

Calculated Nutrition

Type	Size	Value
Energy	/ 100 g	2261kJ
Energy	/ 29 g (%)	656kJ (8%)
	/ 100 g	541kcal
	/ 29 g (%)	157kcal (8%)
Fat	/ 100 g	31g
Fat	/ 29 g (%)	9.0g (13%)
of which saturates	/ 100 g	18g
of which saturates	/ 29 g (%)	5.1g (26%)
Carbohydrate	/ 100 g	57g
Carbohydrate	/ 29 g (%)	17g (7%)
of which sugars	/ 100 g	52g
of which sugars	/ 29 g (%)	15g (17%)
Protein	/ 100 g	7.4g
Protein	/ 29 g (%)	2.1g (4%)
Salt	/ 100 g	0.37g
Salt	/ 29 g (%)	0.11g (2%)
*Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)		/ 100 g
*Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)		/ 29 g (%)
Portions per pack: 1, Portion size: 29 g		/ 100 g
Portions per pack: 1, Portion size: 29 g		/ 29 g (%)